
Subject: Inspecting Wooden Boards
From: Rodolfo Martell <rodolfo.martell@lacity.org>
Date: 11/20/2017 12:55 PM
To: Esteban Torres <esteban@axiomcm.com>
CC: Austin Kano <austin.kano@lacity.org>, Sunil Rajpal
<sunil.rajpal@lacity.org>, Arturo <arturo@lani.org>, Peter Rhyu
<peter.rhyu@lacity.org>, Misty Iwatsu <mistyli@aol.com>

Hello good morning Esteban I hope you are having an excellent day.
Per Austin request,
Can you please inspect the wooden boards this week to make sure they aren't
damaged by the protests? Thanks Esteban we really appreciate it. Have a great
day.

--
Sincerely,

Rodolfo Martell
Transportation Engineering Associate I
Los Angeles Department of Transportation 
Complete Streets Division
Active Mobility & Safety Implementation
100 S. Main St., 9th Floor,
Los Angeles, CA 90012
Cell Phone:(213) 265-2885   Office: (213) 928-9766
Email:rodolfo.martell@lacity.org
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